POLYPAC® - Veepac CH
Single  Acting
Set of Chevron Rings
With Support and Pressure
Energizing Ring
Without and with Anti-extrusion
Ring
Material:

L
Figure 31 Installation drawing
Ordering Example
For a rod application of Veepac sealing element composed
by: Support ring with anti-extrusion ring, 3 elements
Vee-rings and energizer ring:
Rod diameter: dN = 80.0 mm
Groove diameter: D1 = 100.0 mm
TSS Part No.: RCH1 E 0800
Material Set-Code: N0O0C
Polypac Part. No.: CH 393314/NEI
N0O0CRCH1 0800 -
Material Set-code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Rod diameter x 10
Quality Index
Type (Standard)
E
Table XXV Installation dimensions / TSS Part No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove Width Single
Ring
Height
Spe-
cial
Ver-
sion
TSS Part No. Polypac
Ref. No.*
dN h9/F8 D1 H11 L -0.25
10.00
28.00
28.00
20.00
44.00
44.00
11.00
17.62
24.00
1.70
3.17
4.15
#
#
RCH0E0100
RCH1E0280
RCH2E0280
CH 078039/B/NEI
CH 173110/B/NEI
CH 173110/1/NEI
30.00
30.00
32.00
45.00
50.00
48.00
22.20
29.37
17.63
3.80
5.08
3.17
#
# ^
RCH2E0300
RCH3E0300
RCH1E0320
CH 177118/NEI
CH 196118/NEI

max. 0.15
Figure 33 Installation drawing
Ordering example
Veepac Type RCH_G
Rod diameter: dN = 70.0 mm
Groove diameter: D1 = 85.0 mm
Groove width: L = 22.5 mm
TSS Part No.: RCH0G0700 -
Material: N0ONC (standard)
Material code (Standard)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. N0ONCG
Rod diameter x 10
 RCH
Quality Index (Standard)
0700
Design code
0
Execution Mark
-
Polypac Ref. No.: CH 334275/G5
84 Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
POLYPAC® - Veepac CH/G5
Table XXVII Installation dimensions / TSS Part No.
Rod
Dia.
Groove
Dia.
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Part No. Description
dN f8/h9 D1 H11 L +0.2 B
25.0
25.0
28.0
37.0
40.0
40.0
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
RCH0G0250
RCH1G0250
RCH0G0280
CH 145098/G5
CH 157098/G5
CH 157110/G5
30.0
36.0
40.0
45.0
48.0
55.0
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
RCH0G0300
RCH0G0360
RCH0G0400
CH 177118/G5
CH 188141/G5
CH 216157/G5
45.0
45.0